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ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF 
MPX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, BIOCANNABIS PRODUCTS LTD., 

CANVEDA INC., THE CING-X CORPORATION, SPARTAN WELLNESS 
CORPORATION, MPXI ALBERTA CORPORATION, MCLN INC.,  

AND SALUS BIOPHARMA CORPORATION 

Applicants 

SERVICE LIST 
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BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON, M5X 1A4 
 
Counsel to the Applicants 
 

Sean Zweig  
Tel: (416) 777-6254 
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com 
 
Mike Shakra   
Tel: (416) 777-6236 
Email: shakram@bennettjones.com 
 
Thomas Gray  
Tel: (416) 777-7924 
Email: grayt@bennettjones.com  
 

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.  
150 King Street West, Suite 2308.  
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9 
 
Monitor 
 

Noah Goldstein 
Tel: (416) 932-6027 
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Murtaza Tallat 
Tel: (416) 932-6031 
Email: mtallat@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Christian Vit 
Tel: (647) 848-1350 
Email: cvit@ksvadvisory.com 



AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
181 Bay St. #1800,  
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 
 
Counsel to the Monitor 
 

Kyle Plunkett 
Tel: (416) 865-3406 
Email: kplunkett@airdberlis.com  
 
Sam Babe 
Tel: (416) 865-7718 
Email: sbabe@airdberlis.com  
 
Ian Aversa 
Tel: (416) 865-3082  
Email: iaversa@airdberlis.com  
 
Tamie Dolny 
Tel: (647) 426-2306 
Email: tdolny@airdberlis.com 
 

DENTONS CANADA LLP  
77 King St W Suite 400,  
Toronto, ON M5K 0A1  
 
Counsel to the DIP Lenders 
 

Kenneth Kraft 
Tel: (416) 863-4374 
Email: Kenneth.kraft@dentons.com 
 
Sara-Ann Wilson 
Tel: (416) 863-4402 
Email: sara.wilson@dentons.com  
 

TMX TRUST COMPANY 
2001 Robert-Bourassa Blvd, Suite 1600, 
Montreal, QC H3A 2A6 
 
Indenture Trustee 
 
 
 
 

Marcus Boire 
Tel: (514) 285-8850 
Email: marcus.boire@tmx.com  
 
Nelia Andrade 
Tel: (514) 285-8451 
Email: nelia.andrade@tmx.com  
 
Jodi Fraser 
Email: jodi.fraser@tmx.com  
 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street, Suite 4000 
Toronto ON M5L 1A9 
 

Linc Rogers 
Tel: (416) 863-4168 
Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com  
 
Alex Moore 
Tel: (416) 863-2754 
Email: alex.moore@blakes.com  
 



ALTERNA SAVINGS AND CREDIT 
UNION LIMITED 
319 McRae Avenue, 1st Floor,  
Ottawa, ON K1Z 0B9 
 
Secured Creditor 
 

Email: baybusinessteam@alterna.ca  

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
(CANADA) 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section  
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
 

Diane Winters  
Tel: (647) 256-7459  
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca   
 
 

INSOLVENCY UNIT 
ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
6th Floor, 33 King Street West, 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 
 

Email: Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca  
 
Leslie Crawford 
Tel: (905) 433-5657 
Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca      
 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY  
1 Front Street West  
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6  
 
 
 
 
 

Pat Confalone  
Tel: (416) 954-6514  
Fax: (416) 964-6411  
Email: pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca 
  
Sandra Palma  
Email: sandra.palma@cra-arc.gc.ca  
 

HEALTH CANADA 
Controlled Substances and Cannabis Branch 
150 Tunney’s Pasture Driveway 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0K9 

Licensing and Security Division 
Email:HC.licensing-cannabis-
licences.SC@canada.ca    
 
Cassandra Scullion 
Email: cassandra.scullion@hc-sc.gc.ca  
 

GARDINER ROBERTS LLP 
Lawyers 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3600 
Toronto, Ontario, M5H 4E3 
 
Co-Counsel for Ninth Square Capital 
Corporation 
 

Howard J. Wolch 
Tel: 416-865-6669 
Fax: 416-865-6636 
Email: hwolch@grllp.com  



PHILIP ANISMAN 
Barrister & Solicitor 
181 University Avenue, Suite 800 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 2X7 
 
Co-Counsel for Ninth Square Capital 
Corporation 
 

Philip Anisman 
Tel: 416-363-4200 
Fax: 416-363-6200 
Email: anismanphil@on.aibn.com  
 

MCMILLAN LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay St, Suite 4400 
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2T3 
 
Lawyers for iAnthus Capital Holdings, Inc. 
and MPX Bioceutical ULC 

Brad Hanna 
Tel: 416-865-7276 
Email: brad.hanna@mcmillan.ca  
 
Guneev Bhinder 
Tel: 416-307-4067 
Email: guneev.bhinder@mcmillan.ca  
 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5H 1T1 

Lawyers for the Canada Revenue Agency 

Edward Park 
Tel: 647-292-9368 
Fax: 416-973-0810 
Email: edward.park@justice.gc.ca 
 
Kelly Smith Wayland 
Tel: 647-533-7183 
Fax: 416-973-0810 
Email: Kelly.SmithWayland@justice.gc.ca  

NIED LAW – LITIGATION COUNSEL 
600-777 Hornby Street 
Vancouver, British Columbia 
V6Z 1S4 
 
Lawyers for Blackhawk Growth Corp., 
TruExtracts (Calgary) Inc., and Frederick 
Pels 
 

Matthew Nied 
Tel: 778-887-6433 
Email: matthew@niedlaw.com 
 

FOGLER RUBINOFF LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 3000 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5K 1G8 
 
Lawyers for certain shareholders of Salus 
International Management Inc. 

Rick Moscone 
Tel: 416-941-8858 
Email: rmoscone@foglers.com  
 
Teodora Prpa 
Tel: 416-365-3716 
Email: tprpa@foglers.com  
 



DENTONS CANADA LLP 
Place Ville Marie, 39th Floor 
Montreal, Quebec  
H3B 4M7 
 
Lawyers for the Canveda Purchaser 

Guillaume Savard 
Tel: 514 878 8835 
Email: guillaume.savard@dentons.com 
 
Joel Cabelli 
Tel: 514 878 5867 
Email: joel.cabelli@dentons.com 
 
Ari Sorek 
Tel: 514 878 8883 
Email: ari.sorek@dentons.com 
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